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DOCKET 220513 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 8/30/2022 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Facilitated Discovery Conference (Scheduled for September 14, 2022, at 9:30 a.m.).  
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Pam Chiles 
   

  

Pam Chiles, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Anna Gill, WUTC, anna.gill@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rachel Stark, WUTC, rachel.stark@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, suzanne.stillwell@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Dotson, WUTC, michael.dotson@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Eric Villar, WUTC, eric.villar@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

 



Francine Gagne, WUTC, francine.gagne@utc.wa.gov 

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, sandra.yeomans@utc.wa.gov 

Kathryn McPherson, WUTC, kathryn.mcpherson@utc.wa.gov 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Tiffany Van Meter, WUTC, tiffany.vanmeter@utc.wa.gov 

Greg Hammond, WUTC, greg.hammond@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jason.hoxit@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov 

Edward Steiner, WUTC, edward.steiner@utc.wa.gov 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Michelle DeLappe, MDelappe@foxrothschild.com 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Ivan Carlson, president@pspilots.org 

Mike Moore, mmoore@pmsaship.com 

Harry Fukano, WUTC, harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Jacob, Pacific Merchant Shipping Association, mjacob@pmsaship.com 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov 

Daniel Teimouri, WUTC, daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov 

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Patrick Remfrey, WUTC, patrick.remfrey@utc.wa.gov 

Monique Webber, monique@pacificyachtmanagement.com 

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Howard, WUTC, michael.howard@utc.wa.gov 

Elaina Young, WUTC, elaina.young@utc.wa.gov 

Kristen Jenkins, kristin.jenkins@utc.wa.gov 

Charles Costanzo, Puget Sound Pilots, cconstanzo@pspilots.org 

Jaclynn Simmons, WUTC, jaclynn.simmons@utc.wa.gov 

Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Haglund, Haglund Kelley LLP, mhaglund@hk-law.com 

Eric Brickenstein, Haglund Kelley LLP, ebrickenstein@hk-law.com 

Julie Weis, Haglund Kelley LLP, jweis@hk-law.com 

Nina Marie, marien@lanepowell.com 

Jay Jennings, jay@nmta.net 
Steve Block, BlockS@LanePowell.com 

Ryan Scott, WUTC, ryan.scott@utc.wa.gov 
 

    

 


